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Supporting Pyramid Sustainability



Buff alo County
Buff alo County Community Partners

Coordinator – Tana Miller
healthyminds@bcchp.org

Lead Coach – Roxanne Vipond 
rmvipond1@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance 
Sami Bradley

sbradley@nebraskachildren.org 

Dakota County
Growing Community Connections

Coordinator – JoAnn Gieselman
jgieselman@siouxlandship.org

Co-Coordinator - Abbie Gustad 
agustad@siouxlandship.org 

Lead Coach - Janie Sneider 
janiesneider@hotmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance 
Lynne Brehm

lbrehm@nebraskachildren.org

Dawson County
Two Rivers Public Health Department

Coordinator & Lead Coach – Patti Mahrt-Roberts
pattimahrt@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance 
Sami Bradley

sbradley@nebraskachildren.org

Dodge County
Fremont Family Coalition

Coordinator – Genna Faulkner 

genna@fremontunitedway.org

Lead Coach - Dawn Gilfry
gilfrydawn@hotmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance 
Stacy Scholten

sscholten@nebraskachildren.org

Madison County
Norfolk Family Coalition

Coordinator – Amanda Smith 
ecccnfc@gmail.com

Lead Coach –  Dawn Murphy 
dawnmurphy2004@yahoo.com

RiR Technical Assistance 
Nikki Roseberry

nroseberry@nebraskachildren.org

Panhandle
Panhandle Partnership

Coordinator - Renee Miller 

rmiller@esu13.org

Lead Coach - Kalyn Tisue 
ktisue@esu13.org

RiR Technical Assistance 
Sami Bradley

sbradley@nebraskachildren.org

Platte County
Community and Family Partnership 

Coordinator – Cheryl Drozd 
platte.rircoordinator@gmail.com

Lead Coach - Kathy Zadina 
kzadina2020@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance 
Nikki Roseberry

nroseberry@nebraskachildren.org

Saline County
Public Health Solutions

Coordinator – Megan Garcia
mgarcia@phsneb.org

Lead Coach – Katie Zabel  
kzabel3@unl.edu

RiR Technical Assistance 
Christen Million

cmillion@nebraskachildren.org

Hall County
Grand Island Public Schools
Coordinator – April Sundberg

asundberg@hshn.org

Lead Coach – Mindy Moyer
mindykmoyer@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance 
Nikki Roseberry

nroseberry@nebraskachildren.org

Keith County
Educational Service Unit 16 

Coordinator – Jennifer Pfeifer
jenpfeifer1123@gmail.com

Lead Coach – Heather Gill
gill.heather1@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance 
Sami Bradley

sbradley@nebraskachildren.org 

Lancaster County
Nebraska Association for the Education 

of Young Children
Coordinator – Tracy Gordon
tgordon@nebraskaaeyc.org

Co-Coordinator - Jill Snyder 
jsnyder@nebraskaaeyc.org

Lead Coach – Sarah Dankenbring
sarahdankenbring@gmail.com

RiR Technical Assistance 
Christen Million

cmillion@nebraskachildren.org


